LM2791/LM2792
Current Regulated Switched Capacitor LED Driver with
Analog Brightness Control
General Description
The LM2791/92 is a CMOS charge-pump voltage doubler
and regulator that provides two regulated current sources.
They are designed to drive two white (or blue) LEDs with
matched currents (within ±1%) to produce balanced light

Top View
10-Lead LLP
Ordering Information
Order Number Shutdown Polarity NSC Package
Drawing
Package
Marking
Supplied As
LM2791LD-L Active Low LLP-10 SNB 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2791LDX-L Active Low LLP-10 SNB 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2791LD-H Active High LLP-10 SLB 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2791LDX-H Active High LLP-10 SLB 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
Order Number Shutdown Polarity NSC Package
Drawing
Package
Marking
Supplied As
LM2792LD-L Active Low LLP-10 SRP 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2792LDX-L Active Low LLP-10 SRP 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2792LD-H Active High LLP-10 SPB 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2792LDX-H Active High LLP-10 SPB 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM
27
91
/L